Indicate Number of Proposed Fixtures on All Floors	Cellar	Basement	First Floor	Second	Third	Fourth	Fifth	Sixth	Seventh	Eighth	Ninth	Tenth	Eleventh	Twelfth	Thirteenth	Fourteenth	Fifteenth	Sixteenth	Seventeenth	ighteenth	Nineteenth	Twentieth	DESCRIBE FIXTURES
	Ü	B	E   E	Š	T	F	III	Si	S	国	N	Ţ	国	Ā	B	F	F	Si	Š	H	Z	1	Vitr. Earthenwere low Tank
Water-Closets Urinals	100	経験									選								変	緩緩	調整	301	vacuum breaker
Wash-basins		100	Ŕ	30		103	180	數	30							3		100		100	響		C.I. Porc Framel
Bath-tubs			2											98					100		発送	100	ir ii n
Wash-tubs										100			200			經					1000	1	. ocars
Sinks			2									2/3/					18				超額		and the House allowed at the first of
Drinking Fountains		15		100					110	調の	(On)					STATE OF THE PARTY	6	4	4	E	(	1	
Showers Sprinkler			200			7	+	P				II.		Á		機能	1	N	1	LE	4	1	D Was a second
Sprinkler Heads—Halls			经验	100		1/2		17.1	1	凝				過		影	100			H	落		
-Soffits				100			- A		100	海		機能		學院	多多	-	Ť.	An An	1		100	9	
" —Closets	Will State	100						100	問題	1.6		関				2					13	+	
Minimum Wat At Curb Eleva													1	Bisnos.	200,600		1000	DINOS	discrip	OUTS		350	sedfeet to inner top of
NOTE: Obtai								<i>,</i>	<b>5</b> 4.								1.00	9000	200		50.00 C	7.00	sedSanitary Sewer
of Water		2000	503.GY	W-16			2773								996 2.0	(96-10-	511800			and the	SAMS		sedStorm Sewer
Electricity a	302	1000		£055	1996	50%	100							fr	om	le	gal	gt	ad	e o	f s	tre	et.
the water p	ress	sure	e ai		ie (	cur	D.									30							
																							Bureau of Sewers
			200	T.	A	N	DI		PL		Al	T.	が開	SI	PK			(1	是	R		P	ECIFICATIONS
State proposed Is building ear	1552		82471	th	anı	v of	the	r fi	re-	ext	ine	nis	hin	<u>ا م</u>	svs	ten	 a tí	har	ı tl	nat	pro	opo	osed? If so, give description:
Supply:			SVIII SVIII SVIII																				
a: Gravity Ta	ınk											1		S									
Tota	CHILDRE	65358	260				DOM: NO		The same	10090054							2010	200		ricio N			
Height abo		100 pt		9855 BJ	m.					teet	, a	VOO	re I	oen	thc	ous	ег	001	44 S				leet.
					{	gall	lon	s.	Lo	cat	ion.												(story).
c: Pressure 7	an	k:		(45)							100		700										
Capacity d: Street Ma	90	Co	nne	.nu ecti	ımb oze	er	of	g	allo	ns.	Α	ir	Co	mĮ	ore	ssó Siz	T	 f ገ	30				Size of Main
10 35 (5) 14 5 (5) (5) (6) (6)	200		2000	SIBN)	i Geba	260					esst							94000	6900	(0)(2)			pounds,
e: Fire Pump	)			_G.	<b>P</b> .I	M.	Ca	pac	ity		Suc	tio	a I	`an	k								gallons.
									an	ex	isti	ng	ap	pro	ve	d s	yst	em	ı, g	įίνε	d	ate	of approval, plan number and plan showing
connections to	) LL	e s	oui	ce	OI	su	bbı	у.			H					ÇI	DE		IE	10			IONS
1 Raume																							INT No. of Tanks
2. Capacity of	f e	ach	ta	nk.		<b>S</b> 14		ua s	編			7834		10				LC	C.	AΊ	ΊC	N(	Foundation
3. Name of b	uri	· ier.										NO.					77						B. S. & A. Approval No
THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	SOUTH STATE OF	MINISTER OF					euroze i		あるこれの	CARSM	veneca							lun	nbe	er (	of a	ipp	proved fire extinguishers
5. Fire retard																							nily Dwellings May Be Drawn Here:—
Skeich Showin	1 <b>9</b> 1	7101		rag	Ireli	n c	anc		ca	110	1 0		G III		O I								my Dweilings may be brown risto.
	OF:																						
											(70) (10)											Tills	
			FL.	JΕ	L	C	Ш		0	R	C	ζA	S	Ol	LL	N	Ε	1	ΓA	N	K		INSTALLATIONS
Initial fee pay	TTO 6		-	CHOC		_			200			_		-	=	=					2.10	-	Receipt No
Date																	727				(	Cas	shier
														is	is	S116	-d-		m	0111	t s	5	
Verified by					arite		9019	350					100	45	APP.	115					]	Da	te
2nd Receipt N	Го								Da	ite.											(	Cas	shier
ADDITION.	AL	F	EΕ	S	RI	EQ	UI	RE	ED.	163				945	ASS	100		綿	Mos	194	g(8)	AN	MOUNT \$
VERIFIED	ву	7	黎					HEY.	AT GIVE				(	Ye	S 01	N	0)					DA	ATE

### DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

**BOROUGH OF** 

MATTAN

, THE CITY OF NEW YORK

No. 47045

September 9, 1957

### CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1. to 2.1.3.7. Building Code.)

This certificate supersedes C. O. No.

To the owner or owners of the building or premises:

THIS CERTIFIES that the new altered building premises located at

314 Root 6th Street

Block 447 Lot

, conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the requirements of the building code and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules and regulations of the Board of Standards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 646F of the New York Charter have been complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent.

N.B. of Alt. No.— 1747-1953

Construction classification Forfireproof

stories.

Occupancy classification—Hult. Dockl. . Height

Date of completion- September 6, 1957

Business . Located in

Use District.

1 Area

. Height Zone at time of issuance of permit 2513-1956;1953-1955;263-1954

feet.

This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: (Calendar numbers to be inserted here)

#### PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

LIVE LOAD		PERSO	NS ACCOM	MODATED					
STORY	Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	USE				
Cellar ist to Sta story, imcl.	on ground				Storage.  Four (4) spartments on each story.				
		e 20		æ					
Νg	rior to the ec	cupana;	ा भ	ucima en	C.26-273.0 Adm. Code cted or altered after January chifloor of said structure as be permanently posted under				
1.	1933, the at	therize	i occupe	t.H	be permanently posted under nce hall of such structures."				
2									
				or and	E. C. L. C.				
	on com	Figrori Teri	ieg i	ाड ें a ≸Gv ⊁ाग	UNIDER SECTION SOT OF THE				
	) - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	10.11.12	200	K-27/C	2				

Thomas V. Calcula

CERTIFICATE WILL BE NULL AND VOID IF ALTERED IN ANY MANNER OR ADDITIONS ARE MADE THERETO (Page 1)

Borough Superintendent



#### DEPARTMENT HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

**BOROUGH OF** 

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 2

BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave New York 57

QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd Kew Gardens 15, L. I.

RICHMOND Boro Hall. St. George 1, S. I.

Examiner /

Borough Superintendent

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE, and ONE copy

#### sworn to by Applicant. A copy must be kept in plain view on the work at all times until completion. PERMI XXXXXXX ALT. Application No...1747 XXXXXX XXXXXXX 314 East 6th Street, New York City, N.Y. BLOCK 447 FEES PAID FOR NOTE—Trees in streets fronting on site are under jurisdiction of Department of Parks. They must be protected and written notification made to that Department at least 48 hours prior to commencement of work. New York City February 2, 1954 19 To the Borough Superintendent: Application is hereby made for a PERMIT to perform the ....carmentry, plastering, brick and tile work described in the above numbered application and the accompanying plans. If no work is performed within one year from the time of issuance, this permit shall expire by limitation as provided by law; and the applicant agrees to comply with all provisions of the Building Code of the City of New York and with the provisions of all other laws and rules relating to this subject. Compensation insurance has been secured in accordance with the requirements of the Workmen's Compensation Law as follows: Y 281-259 Workman's Compensation Insurance- State Insurance Fund Period effective from 1/28/54 to 1/28/55 When the policy of a general contractor does not fully cover the work of any sub-contractor, such subcontractor must file a certificate of workmen's compensation covering his particular work. No work is to be commenced by this sub-contractor until his certificate has been submitted and approved by this department. No certificate of occupancy will be issued unless the construction work covered by this permit will be supervised by a Licensed Architect, or a Professional Engineer, or by a Superintendent of Construction, having at least ten years' experience, acceptable to the Borough Superintendent. An affidavit shall be filed indicating such supervision, as required by Section 2.1.3.7 of the Building Code. Name and address of person designated for this supervision is as follows: 1861 East 4th St. Brooklyn, N.Y. Name D. Karnofsky .....Address D. KARNINSKI rite Name of Applicant 1861 E. 4th Street being duly sworn, deposes and says: That he resides at Number in the City of New York in the Borough of Brooklyn , in the County of Combra Ofer New York agent in the State of , that he is owner in fee of all that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, shown on the diagram annexed to the approved application and made a part thereof, situate, lying and being in the Borough of Manhattan , City of New York aforesaid, and known and designated as Number 314 E. 6tm Street and therein more particularly described; that the work proposed to be done upon the said premises, in accordance with the approved application and accompany-D. Karnof chapte of Owner or Lessee) ing plans is duly authorized by owner Edmo. and that is duly authorized by the aforesaid D. Karnofsky L. . . no make application for a permit to perform said work set forth in the approved application and accompanying plans, and all the statements herein contained are true to deponent's own knowledge. (SIGN HERE) Sworn to before me, this inty Satisfactory evidence having been submitted as indicated above that compensation insurance has been secured in accordance with the Workmen's Compensation Law, a permit is hereby issued for the performance work described in the above numbered application and the accompanying plans. Examined and Recommended for Approval on. 19... FEB 3-1954

#### **BOROUGH OF**

Manhattan

, CITY OF NEW YORK

### DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

**MANHATTAN** Municipal Bldg, Manhattan

**BROOKLYN** Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn

BRONX Bronx County Bldg.,

**QUEENS** 21-10 49th Avenue,

RICHMOND Boro Hall

Bronx

Grand Concourse & E. 161st St. L. I. City

St. George, S. I.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

Use for Specifications of "ALTERED" Buildings

PERI	MIT No			19				BLOCK No. 447
- 210	7777	••		13				LOT No. 13-14
APP	LICAT	ION N	lo1495	19 3	8 /			WARD No
								VOL. No.
LOC	ATION		314-	316 East	6th. St		-jj	
DIST	RICT	(under	building zone	resolution	) USE Bus	HE	IGH:	1 1 AREA B. DEPARTMENT OF
		21					اميا	DEPARTMENT OF
					FICATIONS		: nu	JSING & BUILDINGS
(1) 7	Jumped C	ve Britis	DINGS TO BE ALTE		TWO			<b>XCI</b> JUN 2 - 1938
	Any	other b	uilding on lot or	permit grante	ed for one? No	1.0		
	Is bu	ilding o	n front or rear of	lot? ?		fron	BARRO	TY OF NEW YORK
(2) E	ESTIMATE	D Cost	of Alteration · S	\$2,000	2,000.	(IGZS	ss Al	Mul. Dwel. (ATTAN
(3)	OCCUPANO	ev (in d	letail):	TASS A DM	מים ניסוות דוד	J North	rm o	ahanaa ir
					UL. DWEL. TE	WE ME!	VI	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
STORY (include cellar an		EFORE	ALTERATION		AF	TER A	LTERA	TION
basemen	t) Apris.	Rooms	Use	LIVE LOAD	No. of Persons	APTS.	Rooms	Use
cell	ar	ļ 	storage					sto rage
#314 <b>-</b>	lst.	4	apts.			2	4	no change in
#316-	u 3	2	apts.			1	2	occupa ney
2nd.	4	8	apts.			4	8	# ,L>,
3rd.	4	8	п			4	8	, ABJ
4th.	4	8	18		2ª=	4	8	06/2/38
5th.	4	8	11			4	8	11
	No	0.	20. to-	be is	us D	8		-t: 10, 1 Cl
her	lem	k	speci Vio	0 : :	ton of	1	Ti.	yalia made solel
B	Od:		Julie &	1 4.	AP I	0-01	see	caren sneet
(	27,000	1	Jes	To for	the ore	rale	ores	of De d Housing
				-				
undan -	If buildin	g is to	be occupied other	than dwellin	g with ordinary	store o	n the f	irst floor, give permit number
under ,	ATTICLE IL A	vas cicc	icd of legally con	verted.				7 0 1
(4) S	IZE OF E	XISTING	BUILDING:				CD .	

At street level At typical floor level	25'
Height	five

feet front feet front stories

53 1 50

feet deep feet deep feet

(5) Size of Building as Altered: At street level

At typical floor level Height

SAME

feet front feet front stories

Nonfireproof

SAME

feet deep feet deep

(6) CHARACTER OF PRESENT BUILDING:

Frame— Non-fireproof— Fireproof-



(7) STATE GENERALLY IN WHAT MANNER THE BUILDING WILL BE ALTERED:

New bathrooms to be installed in front apartments 2nd.to 5th.floors, with new waterclosets and present bathtubs removed from living rooms, to be reset in bathrooms.

Stud partitions, lath and plastered, to enclose bathrooms.

If the building is to be raised in height or if the occupancy is changed so that the floor loads will be increased, the following information must be given as to the Existing Building and the thickness of existing walls and size of footings must be clearly shown on the plans.

(8) FOUNDATIONS: Character of Soil (State one of the materials as described in Building Code, Section 231, Subdivision 2)

Material of Foundation Walls

Thickness of Walls Depth Below Curb

(9) Upper Walls: Material

Kind of Mortar

Any Ashlar

Thickness of Walls

(10) PARTY WALLS: Any to be used?

Thickness of Walls

If building is to be enlarged or extended, the following information as to New Work must be given:

(11) FOUNDATIONS: Character of Soil (State one of the materials as described in Building Code, Section 231, Subdivision 2).

٠.,

Material of Foundation Walls

Thickness of Walls

Depth Below Curb

(12) UPPER WALLS: Material

Kind of Mortar

Any Ashlar

Thickness of Walls

(13) Party Walls: Any to be used?

Thickness of Walls

(14) Fireproofing: Material and Thickness

For Columns

For Girders

For Beams

(15) Interior Finish: Material

Floor Surface

Trim, Sash, Doors, etc.

Plaster

(16) Outside Window Frames and Sash: Material

	AND RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL ON		193	
				Examiner
Approved		193		16
			Commissioner of Buildings, Borough of	F

### THE CITY OF NEW YORK

### DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7 BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 1 BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave., New York 57 QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 24, L. I.

ALTERED BUILDING

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in QUADRUPLICATE

BLOCK	4	147	LOT	13		Alt.	174	47/53		Dept. of	Bldgs
ZONING: USE DIST. Business							p 6	I I NO	Cit;	eived <mark>Oct.</mark> y of N.Y.	22/56
		1/2									
2/5/56	А	REA	DIST. B	D = 0.00	1	m J	i lui	Ü			
W.K.									RITE I	N THIS SPACE	
LOCAT	rion:	37.	4 F 6+h 9+	ps.r	วกกด	EF C:FC	WANT	TAPPA	14		
LUCA	I ION	OL	4 E, 6th St House N	Number, Street,	Distar	ce from	n Near	rest Cor	ner and	Man Borough	
			mount \$								
Date					•••••		C	ashier			
2nd payn	nent of	fee to be	e collected before a	permit is issue	ed—A	mount	\$			######################################	
			Date								
	-										
Examin	ED AND	Rесом	MENDED								12/
FO	R APPR	ROVAL O	n 12/6/	<b>56</b> 19		*****	N	.Cot	L	S.Sheer	P.W
			12, 1956								
				51 DE DIES						Borough Jupkrint	endent.
				SPECIF	TCA	TIO	TC.				100
(1) Clas	sificatio	on of Bi	uildings to be Alto				_	Clas			Fried - 2 Smith - 2 Smithwester -
(2) Any	other l	ouilding	s on lot or permit	granted for or	ie?	No		OTAE	5 U		1 to 0 to 1 to 1 to 1 to 1 to 1 to 1 to
1s bt	and O	on fron	t or rear of lot? y. Class A	Fron	ָל	1					40
1)	OTE-	lt a mul	ltiple dwelling, auth	norization of ow	ner m	ust be	filed)				
A no	ew C o	f O (w	ill) (w <b>xxxxxx</b> be	required.							1518 G2
STORY (Include	E	XISTIN	G LEGAL USE			(= )	PROP	OSED C	CCUPA	NCY	
cellar and basement)	APTS.	Rooms	Use	LIVE LOAD	No.	OF PERS		APTS.	Rooms	Use	
l <u>ar</u>			Storage	Ground						Storme	
	2	4	Apts					4	J.L.	Storage -12/6/56 Apts	
		2	Stores							H WD 18	
	4	8	Apts					4	8	Apts.	
-	4	8	11		•			4	8	Apus.	
	4	8						4	8	. 11	
	4	8	ц					4	8	11	
									OKI	for ink co	מממו
		ļ	14 //- //-							6/56 C.K.	TTECT
	3	ee A.	lt. #1495-1	9#8				-			

(21)

t manner the Building will be altered:

floor stores to two apartments

water closet in rear apartment on the 1st floor.

bathtubs adjacent to present waterclosets at rear rooms two rear apartments on all floors.

lans filed herewith.

5101

feet front 53 -0 H

251-01 feet deep

feet rear

feet front " feet deep

stories 51'-0"

feet

is to be changed, give the following information:

feet front

feet deep

feet rear

feet front . No level Same

feet deep Change

feet rear

stories

feet

Total floor area<sup>2</sup>

sq. ft.

Additional Cubic Contents<sup>4</sup>

cu. ft.

teration: \$3000.00 including plumbing sive of extension:

o remove violations?

Altered: At street level

If Yes, State Violation Numbers

ılarged or extended or floor loads increased, Soil Data shall be submitted in accordance For alterations of a minor nature, the Applicant certifies that he has investigated the finds the following:

Bearing capacity

ı will be made of waste and 'sewage e sewer, Cesspool, etc.)

include Dropped Curb?

t is obtained with this Application, DIAGRAM showing the relative position of drop curb 1st be included on plot diagram.6

per ft. Splay

ft. @ \$

per ft.

earest corner to Curb Cut:

feet.

Fee:\$

Total: \$

19 Document No. . Cashier

s between Street Line and Curb:

1 be required?

Length

feet.

laneous temporary structures be required?

Fee Paid

19 . Document No.

. Cashier

'e shall mean the vertical distance from the curb level to the highest point of the roof beams in the case of flat roofs ight of the gable in the case of roofs having a pitch of more than one foot in four and one-half, except that in grade of the street has not been legally established or where the structure does not adjoin the street, the average; such structures shall be used instead of the curb level.

ment shall be taken to the outside surfaces of exterior walls at each floor. Courts, yards, etc., shall be excluded nts shall not be included.

rom 6 inches below the lowest finished floor to the outside of the roof, and in case of sloping roofs, to the average

tual space enclosed within the outer surfaces of the outside walls and between the outer surface of the roof ce of the lowest floors. This includes the cube of dormers, penthouses, vaults, pits, enclosed porches, and other ps, terraces, footings, courts, yards, light shafts and buildings detached from the main structure are not to be re to be separately computed.)

on purposes on alteration of existing buildings or structures shall be the cost of all contemplated construction, ir work, standpipe fire line work, automatic sprinkler, fuel oil, air conditioning, etc.

ent legal terms, e.g., use terms like factory rather than loft, auto repairs rather than brake testing, etc. be installed Smoke Control Equipment Form must accompany this application.

20-70M-701496(54) 114

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7

### DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS , CITY OF NEW YORK

**BOROUGH OF** 

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 1

BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave., New York 57

QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 24, L. I.

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

NOTICE-This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE, and ONE copy

sworn to by	Applicant. A copy mu	ıst be kept in plain v	iew on the work at all times i	intil completion.
		PERM		
DEDISON	1953	1955 ALT.		
PERMIT No.	1353	x ELEV	Application No. 1747	19_ <b>53</b> _
LOCATION	314 E. 6th Street	New York 3 New York	rk	
LOCATION				
		BLOC	K 447 LOT	13
NOTETrees notific	in streets fronting on site a cation made to that Departm	nent at least 48 hours prior	epartment of Parks. They must be pro	
		New	York City September 12	1 <b>55</b>
	h Superintendent:		eEntire	
Applicat	work descr	ibed in the above number	red application and the accompan	ying plans. If no
work is perfor	med within one year fro	m the time of issuance,	this permit shall expire by limit	tation as provided
by law; and the	he applicant agrees to corprovisions of all other la	mply with all provisions aws and rules relating t	of the Building Code of the Control of this subject. Compensation in	ity of New York
			·	
Consol	lidated Mutual Insu	rance Co. : Expire	Compensation Law as follows:s 3/12/56.	ntractors.
	a 10000			***************************************
When t			cover the work of any sub-con	tractor, such sub-
contractor mus	st file a certificate of w	vorkmen's compensation	covering his particular work. N	No work is to be
_			submitted and approved by this d	-
			construction work covered by the r, or by a Superintendent of Co	
_		_	ntendent. An affidavit shall be fil	, .
supervision, as	required by Section 2.1.3.	.7 of the Building Code.		_
Name a	and address of person de crnofsky	signated for this superv	ision is as follows:	ooklyn, New Yor
Name	m on Mayy Vony	D. Karnofsky	Typewrite Name of Applicant	
County of K	ings		Typewrite Name of Applicant	
being duly swo	orn, deposes and says: Th	at he resides at Number	1861 E. 4th Street, Brook	Times
in the Borough	n of Brooklyn	in the City of New	York in the County of and contractor for D. Kar	nofsky Inc.
in the State of		, that he is		
		_	shown on the diagram annexed ne Borough of <b>Wanhattan</b>	
	presaid, and known and d		314 E. 6th Street	, City of
11011 10111 1110	or obtained, the same of	song more as 11 amilion	and therein more particularly	described; that the
			ance with the approved application	on and accompany-
	aly authorized by	and contractor	(Name of Owner or Lessee)	
and that	Karnofsky, Agent	_	is duly authorize	d by the aforesaid
anid work set	forth in the approved		to make application for a	
	to deponent's own know!		anying plans, and all the states	nents herein con-
	•	(SIGN HERE)	Malin Brey	
Sworn to before	re me, this 12th		1	
day ofS	eptember 19	955   MART	MA F. HIV.	
March	WO Dendin	No	5. 20-6. Com 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	
277	Public or Commissioner of Deeds	Commission	Empirus Maion 30, 12, 2	
secured in a	ctory evidence having be	en submitted as indica	ted about that compensation in aw, a permit is hereby issued f	isurance has been
of the Commission	n Explica March 50, 19 30	Amier's Compensation I		cribed in the above
	lication and the accompany	ying plans.	SEP 14 105	,
Examine	ED AND RECOMMENDED FO	V/1 - 2		, 19
		n ister to the	(1) The	4
Approved		10	10511	Examiner
				A

# ORIGINAL

## DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

### **BOROUGH OF**

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7 BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 1

BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave., New York 57 QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 24, L. I. RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE, and ONE copy sworn to by Applicant. A copy must be kept in plain view on the work at all times until completion.

sworn to by Appli	cant. A copy must be	kept in plain vi	iew on the work a	at all times until co	mpletion.
/. ail	9.1	PERM	in in a large of the contract	20	
	<b>251</b> 3	XXXXXX	)		ce
PERMIT No.		RIXEV.		1747	
LOCATION	314 East 6th S	treet, New Yor	g, New York	·····	
		BLOC	K447	LOT 13	
NOTE-Trees in stre	ets fronting on site are undenade to that Department at	er jurisdiction of De	partment of Parks. Tl	ney must be protected as f work.	ad written
Permit must be building line.	e obtained from Borough Pre				
To the Borough Supe	erintendent.	New	York City	December 10, 1	9569
Application is	hereby made for a PERM	-			
	work described in				
work is performed we by law; and the app	vithin one year from the licant agrees to comply w ons of all other laws and	time of issuance, rith all provisions	this permit shall e of the Building C	xpire by limitation a code of the City of 1	s provided New York
secured in accordance	e with the requirements of ated Mutual Insuranc	the Workmen's e Co.; Policy	Compensation Law :	as follows: Perm-3/12/56 to3/	12/57.
	oyees under direct e				
contractor must file commenced by this s No certificate supervised by a Lice at least ten years' ex	icy of a general contracto a certificate of workmer ub-contractor until his cer of occupancy will be iss ensed Architect, or a Pro- perience, acceptable to the ed by Section 2.1.3.7 of the	n's compensation tificate has been structured unless the confessional Engineer Borough Superis	covering his partic submitted and appro- construction work of to or by a Supering	ular work. No work oved by this department covered by this permittendent of Construction	is to be ent.  nit will be on, having
	dress of person designated				
	arnofsky New York }ss.:			th Street, Brookl	yn, 23, N.Y.
COOKIT OF KILL	gs $\int_{-\infty}^{\infty}$ That he re		Typewrite Name of Appli		n,
in the Borough of B				e County of Kings	
	York , that h				
application and made	that certain lot, piece or a part thereof, situate, lyin and known and designate	ng and being in th	e Borough of Man 314 East 6th	hatten Street, New York,	City of 3, N.Y.
work proposed to be	e done upon the said pre	emices in accord		particularly described	
ing plans is duly auti	horized by Edna B. Ro	zof			eccompany-
and that D. Karn	ofsky, agent and con	ntractor		iuly authorized by th	
	in the approved applicate conent's own knowledge.		inying plans, and	lication for a permit all the statements h	erein con-
Sworn to before me,	this 10th	N HERE)(		7	SMALDE MERCHENSHARE I
day of <u>Decem</u>	<u> 19 56</u> MA	Marthe F.	AFFRO	total	
Notary Public or	Commissioner of Deeds	No. 24-6905750		V EJEJ	
Satisfactory e secured in accordan	widence having becomen's	inited in Kings County initediras And Edit Compensation L	ed above that cor	npersation insurance	has been
of the		,		work described in	
	and the accompanying plane RECOMMENDED FOR APPRO		Toll		-19
			almy	The	Sie
Approved		19	5 (	Borough Shoulding ERINT	Examiner ENDENT

DE'. 11954

Dur. Ezapken

251

1861 East 4th Street Brooklyn, 23, New York November 29, 1954

Superintendent
Borough of Manhattan
City of New Yeak
Department of Housing and Buildings
Municipal Building
New York, 7, N.Y.

RE: 314 East 6th St., N.Y.C. Alt. Apolic. #1747/53

Dear Sir:

It is herewith requested that the above application, approved by your office on January 14, 1954, be allowed to continue in full force and effect for an additional year, since there is still an additional apartment to be created on the ground floor left.

There is a tenant in occupancy of the store and will remain there for an additional short period of time. After the vacation of the premises, the additional alteration work will be able to be completed.

Very truly yours,

Sheer 12 3/54 40 objections Shen

Lipstein (Plumbing)

De Chagas

#### THE CITY OF NEW YORK

### DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7

sufficient for all.

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg, Brooklyn 1

BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue Bronx 57

QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 24, L. I.

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

### AFFIDAVIT

P.D.

Alt. 1747-53

		× 80.000
		ACCORDINATE OF A STATE
LOCATION	314 East 6th Street	Manhattan
	Number Stree	et Distance from Nearest Corner Borough
o the Borough Superin		
art hereof for the structu  If this application shal otice of partial disapprova Any permit issued und y limitation. (Adm. Code Work will be supervisor who has had ten years' expected Code C26.187.0.)	re herein described, with the disapproved in part and al, it shall be automatically der which no work is commoder (C26-177.0.) and by Licensed Architect, it begins to be supervising building the commoder of	d if no further action is taken thereon within one year after withdrawn. nenced within one year from the time of issuance shall expire Professional Engineer or by a Superintendent of Construction g construction and who has been properly qualified. (Adm.
fill be filed with the Boro	ugh Superintendent, accom-	ed until a permit has been obtained, application for which panied by satisfactory evidence that compensation insurance f the Workmen's Compensation Law. (Adm. Code C26-161.0.)
	12/11/52, 19	2. T. Co. S. Well Examiner
APPROVED	, 19	Examiner
		Borough Superintendents
STATE OF NEW YOR	K ]	
COUNTY OF New Yo	rk	To comb. Tour A. T. A.
		Joseph Lau A.I.A. (Typewrite Name)
eing duly sworn denoses	and save. That he res	ides at5 Beekman Street
ang dary sworn, deposes	and says. That he res.	; in the City of New York
the Borough of	V1-	; in the City of New 151'k
n the State of	ew iork ; tl	nat he is making this application for the approval of
pecifications herewith sub-	(Architectural, Structural) mitted and made part hereo	f.
	Architecture 7	supervised the preparation of such
	(Architectural, Structu	ral Mechanical Etc.)
code, the multiple dwelling all other laws governing by	and belief, the work will be ich plans, will conform with law, the labor law, the gen uilding construction, except	carried out in compliance therewith, and the structure, if all applicable provisions of the charter, the administrative eral city law, the zoning resolution, the rules of the board and as specifically noted otherwise.
Deponent further says	that he is duly autho	rized-by David Karnofsky (Name of Owner)
made a part hereof, to ma elevator or plumbing work Deponent further says	ke application for the approx (if any) and amendments that the full names and r	parcel of land, shown on the diagram annexed hereto and oval of such detailed statements of specifications and plans, thereto, in the said owner's behalf. esidences, street and number, of the owner or owners of the building or proposed structure, are as follows:
Owner's name David Ka (I	rnofsky f a corporation, give full nam	Address 1861 East 4th Street, Brooklyn, N.Y.
***************************************		
_essee		Address.
		Address
Architect Joseph I	au A.I/A.	Address 5 Beekman Street, New York City
		Address
		Address
A		WRITTEN and filed in QUADRUPLICATE, and one

copy sworn to by Applicant. If Elevator or Plumbing Applications are filed herewith, one affidavit is